College of Lake County

06-111
06-112
10-112

LEWIS
UNIVERSITY *

A Catholic and Lasallian University

For students transferring 30+ semester credit hours

Transfer Guide

General Education Requirements

Lewis University

College Writing |
College Writing 11
Intro to Human Communication

Three courses from at least two different
disciplines.

C

ENG121
ENG122
CMM121

ARA222
ART121
ART240
ART241
ART260
ART261
CHI222
DNC240
ENG129
ENG223
ENG225
ENG226
ENG227
ENG228
ENG229
ENG241
ENG243
ENG244
ENG246
ENG247
ENG249
FRN222
FRN223
FRN224
GER222
GER223
GER224
HUM121
HUM122
HUM123
HUM126
HUM127
HUM128
HUM129
HUM140
HUM141
HUM221
HUM222
HUM226
1TL222
1TL223
1TL224
JPN222
MUS124
MUS224
PHI121
PHI122
PHI123
PHI221
PHI126
RUS222
SPA222
SPA223
SPA224
THE121
THE123

ollege of Lake County

English Composition |
English Composition 11
Fundamentals of Speech

Fine Arts/Humanities Fine Arts/ Humanities

Intermediate Modern Standard Arabic |1
Introduction to Art

History of Art |

History of Art 11

History of Photography
Non-Western Art History
Intermediate Chinese 11

Art of Dance

Women in Literature

Survey of Major American Writers
Survey of British Literature |

Survey of British Literature 11
Introduction to Shakespeare

World Literature

20th Century American Literature
Introduction to Poetry

Introduction to Fiction

Mythology and Fairy Tales

Latin American Writers
International Women Writers
Children’s Literature

Intermediate French |1

French Civilization |

French Civilization 11

Intermediate German |1

German Civilization |

German Civilization 11

Humanities: Ancient Times to the Middle Ages
Humanities: Renaissance to the Present
Introduction to Film

Introduction to the Performing Arts
Critical Thinking

Introduction to Middle-Eastern Civilizations
Introduction to East Asian Civilizations
Introduction to International Film
World Humanities of the 20/21 Cent
American Decades

Film and Society

Women and the Arts

Intermediate Italian 11

Italian Civilization |

Italian Civilization Il

Intermediate Japanese |1
Introduction to Music

Music Literature

Introduction to Philosophy

Logic

Philosophy of Religion

Asian Philosophy

World Religions

Intermediate Russian |1

Intermediate Spanish |1

Spanish Civilization |

Spanish Civilization 11

Introduction to Theatre |

Diversity in American Theater

General Transfer Guide

Fall 2016



College of Lake County

P BIO120 Environmental Biology
Two courses from the following: BIO123 Principles of Biology
BIO127 Introduction to Evolution
BI0140 Environmental Biology without Lab
BIO141 Concepts in Biology
BIO149 Genetics and Society
BIO161 General Biology |
BIO162 General Biology Il
CHM120 Chemical Concepts
CHM121 General Chemistry |
CHM140 Chemistry for a Changing World
CHM142 Chemistry for a Changing World/Lab
ESC120 Earth Science
ESC121 Physical Geology
ESC123 Introduction to Meteorology
ESC124 Oceanography
ESC125 Geology of the National Parks
ESC127 Introduction to Meteorology with Lab
ESC128 Great Mysteries of the Earth
ESC129 Severe and Hazardous Weather
ESC140 Introduction to Astronomy with Lab
ESC141 Introduction to Astronomy
ESC224 Environmental Geology
GEG120 Principles of Physical Geography
GEG121 Physical Geography
PHY120 Practical Aspects of Physics
PHY121 General Physics |
PHY123 Physics for Science & Engineering |
ial Science Social Science
Three courses from at least ANT121 Introduction to Anthropology
different disciplines: ANT221 Cultural {-\nthropology
two ANT222 Introduction to Physical Anthropology
ANT224 Introduction to Archaeology
ANT228 Cross-Cultural Relationships
EC0222 Principles of Microeconomics
GEG122 Cultural Geography
GEG123 World Regional Geography
GXS121 Introduction to Gender Studies |
GXS229 Sex, Gender and Power
HST121 History of Western Civilization to 1500
HST122 History of Western Civilization from 1500
HST126 History of Contemp Nonwestern Civilization
HST127 History of Chinese Culture & Society
HST128 Modern History of the Middle East
HST221 U.S. History to 1876
HST222 United States History 1876 to Present
HST245 History of Latin America |
HST246 History of Latin America Il
pPsCi121 American National Politics
PSC122 State & Local Politics
PSC221 Comparative Political Systems
PsC222 International Relations
PSY121 Introduction to Psychology
PSY220 Lifespan Development
PSY222 Child Growth & Develpoment
PSY225 Social Psychology
PSY226 Adolescent Development
SOC121 Introduction to Sociology
SOC222 Social Problems
S0C224 Sociology of Family
SOC225 Class, Race, and Gender
SOC229 Sex, Gender and Power
P MTH127 Finite Mathematics |
One course from the followmg. MTH140 Contemporary Mathematics
MTH141 Quantitative Literacy
MTH145 Calculus & Analytic Geometry |
MTH146 Calculus & Analytic Geometry Il
MTH221 Mathematics for Elementary Teaching 11
MTH222 Elementary Statistics
MTH224 Calculus for Bus and Soc Sciences
MTH244 Discrete Mathematics
MTH246 Calculus & Analytic Geometry 111
Christian Actions and Values PHI125 Introduction to Ethics
Theology 100/200 Level Course No equivalency
Cultural Diversity No equivalency

Science Science

Students certified in the General Education Curriculum under the Illinois Articulation Initiative (1Al) have only to complete the
required Mission Related Courses (9 hours) to meet the Lewis University General Education Requirements.
Students who transfer without 1Al certification will have their transcripts evaluated on a course by course basis and must fulfill the above
requirements.
Students who transfer to Lewis University with fewer than 30 semester hours will have to meet the following requirements:

o  Complete 3 hours from each of the 5 Fine Arts / Humanities categories, totaling 15 semester hours.

o Complete Macroeconomics (3 hours) as part of the 9 hours required in the Social Science category.

o Complete 12 semester hours from all four Mission Related categories.
Transfer courses that are college-level (non-remedial) that do not meet the Lewis University General Education or Major Requirements
will be accepted as elective credit.
A student may transfer in a maximum of 72 semester hours from community colleges.

General Transfer Guide

Fall 2016



