

Transfer Guide

For students transferring 30+ semester credit hours

General Education Requirements

Lewis University College of Lake County

Communications		Communications
06-111 College Writing I	ENG121	English Composition I
06-112 College Writing II	ENG122	English Composition II
10-112 Intro to Human Communication	CMM121	Fundamentals of Speech
Fine Arts/Humanities		Fine Arts/ Humanities
Fine Arts/Humamites	ARA222	Intermediate Modern Standard Arabic II
T1		
Three courses from at least two different	ART121	Introduction to Art
disciplines.	ART240	History of Art I
	ART241	History of Art II
	ART260	History of Photography
	ART261	Non-Western Art History
	CHI222	Intermediate Chinese II
	DNC240	Art of Dance
	ENG129	Women in Literature
	ENG223	Survey of Major American Writers
	ENG225	Survey of British Literature I
	ENG226	Survey of British Literature II
	ENG227	Introduction to Shakespeare
	ENG228	World Literature
	ENG229	20th Century American Literature
	ENG241	Introduction to Poetry
	ENG243	Introduction to Fiction
	ENG244	Mythology and Fairy Tales
	ENG246	Latin American Writers
	ENG247	International Women Writers
	ENG249	Children's Literature
	FRN222	Intermediate French II
	FRN223	French Civilization I
	FRN224	French Civilization II
	GER222	Intermediate German II
	GER223	German Civilization I
	GER224	German Civilization II
	HUM121	Humanities: Ancient Times to the Middle Ages
	HUM122	Humanities: Renaissance to the Present
	HUM123	Introduction to Film
	HUM126	Introduction to the Performing Arts
	HUM127	Critical Thinking
	HUM128	Introduction to Middle-Eastern Civilizations
	HUM129	Introduction to East Asian Civilizations
	HUM140	Introduction to International Film
	HUM141	World Humanities of the 20/21 Cent
	HUM221	American Decades
	HUM222	Film and Society
	HUM226	Women and the Arts
	ITL222	Intermediate Italian II
	ITL223	Italian Civilization I
	ITL224	Italian Civilization II
	JPN222	Intermediate Japanese II
	MUS124	Introduction to Music
	MUS224	Music Literature
	PHI121	Introduction to Philosophy
	PHI122	Logic
	PHI123	Philosophy of Religion
	PHI221	Asian Philosophy
	PHI126	World Religions
	RUS222	Intermediate Russian II
	SPA222	Intermediate Spanish II
	SPA223	Spanish Civilization I
	SPA224	Spanish Civilization II
	THE121	Introduction to Theatre I
	THE123	Diversity in American Theater

Science		Science
Two courses from the following:	BIO120	Environmental Biology
Two courses from the following.	BIO123	Principles of Biology
	BIO127	Introduction to Evolution
	BIO140	Environmental Biology without Lab
	BIO141 BIO149	Concepts in Biology
	BIO149	Genetics and Society General Biology I
	BIO162	General Biology II
	CHM120	Chemical Concepts
	CHM121	General Chemistry I
	CHM140	Chemistry for a Changing World
	CHM142	Chemistry for a Changing World/Lab
	ESC120	Earth Science
	ESC121	Physical Geology
	ESC123	Introduction to Meteorology
	ESC124	Oceanography
	ESC125 ESC127	Geology of the National Parks
	ESC127 ESC128	Introduction to Meteorology with Lab Great Mysteries of the Earth
	ESC128 ESC129	Severe and Hazardous Weather
	ESC140	Introduction to Astronomy with Lab
	ESC141	Introduction to Astronomy
	ESC224	Environmental Geology
	GEG120	Principles of Physical Geography
	GEG121	Physical Geography
	PHY120	Practical Aspects of Physics
	PHY121	General Physics I
G 1 G	PHY123	Physics for Science & Engineering I
Social Science	ANT121	Social Science
Three courses from at least	ANT221	Introduction to Anthropology Cultural Anthropology
two different disciplines:	ANT222	Introduction to Physical Anthropology
	ANT224	Introduction to Archaeology
	ANT228	Cross-Cultural Relationships
	ECO222	Principles of Microeconomics
	GEG122	Cultural Geography
	GEG123	World Regional Geography
	GXS121	Introduction to Gender Studies I
	GXS229	Sex, Gender and Power
	HST121	History of Western Civilization to 1500
	HST122 HST126	History of Western Civilization from 1500 History of Contemp Nonwestern Civilization
	HST127	History of Chinese Culture & Society
	HST128	Modern History of the Middle East
	HST221	U.S. History to 1876
	HST222	United States History 1876 to Present
	HST245	History of Latin America I
	HST246	History of Latin America II
	PSC121	American National Politics
	PSC122	State & Local Politics
	PSC221	Comparative Political Systems
	PSC222	International Relations
	PSY121 PSY220	Introduction to Psychology Lifespan Development
	PSY222	Child Growth & Development
	PSY225	Social Psychology
	PSY226	Adolescent Development
	SOC121	Introduction to Sociology
	SOC222	Social Problems
	SOC224	Sociology of Family
	SOC225	Class, Race, and Gender
74.0	SOC229	Sex, Gender and Power
Math	MTIII27	Math
One course from the following:	MTH127 MTH140	Finite Mathematics I Contemporary Mathematics
	MTH140 MTH141	Quantitative Literacy
	MTH145	Calculus & Analytic Geometry I
	MTH146	Calculus & Analytic Geometry II
	MTH221	Mathematics for Elementary Teaching II
	MTH222	Elementary Statistics
	MTH224	Calculus for Bus and Soc Sciences
	MTH244	Discrete Mathematics
	MTH246	Calculus & Analytic Geometry III
Mission Related	DITIOS	Mission Related
Christian Actions and Values	PHI125	Introduction to Ethics
Theology 100/200 Level Course Cultural Diversity		No equivalency No equivalency
·	1	Articulation Initiative (IAI) have only to complete the

- Students certified in the General Education Curriculum under the Illinois Articulation Initiative (IAI) have only to complete the required Mission Related Courses (9 hours) to meet the Lewis University General Education Requirements.

 Students who transfer without IAI certification will have their transcripts evaluated on a course by course basis and must fulfill the above
- Students who transfer without IAI certification will have their transcripts evaluated on a course by course basis and must fulfill the above requirements.

 Students who transfer to Lewis University with fewer than 30 semester hours will have to meet the following requirements:

 Ocomplete 3 hours from each of the 5 Fine Arts / Humanities categories, totaling 15 semester hours.

 Complete Macroeconomics (3 hours) as part of the 9 hours required in the Social Science category.

 Complete 12 semester hours from all four Mission Related categories.

 Transfer courses that are college-level (non-remedial) that do not meet the Lewis University General Education or Major Requirements will be accepted as elective credit.

 A student may transfer in a maximum of 72 semester hours from community colleges.